3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 02MAY2013 | BH | BH
CUVeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T eho19-008390 YTV R
21518751 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151875-72 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151875-1 3 Cool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151875-2 3 ool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2151875-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRLME Lok L N R I B 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
WIRE [ 2.54 mwm [.700] - 1 L - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
LS UL : T T 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 12479
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
AUemaobas - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 T TR SPRING TEED FINGER 53
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - L] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
140- 155 IN [3.56-3 94 mm] - W W W W 2217068~ BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
] ] R 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
XEEMQQ%[QN o R 5018030-2  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1128
SPECIFICATION ; ; ; P r ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
R 986220-2  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
TERMINALS APPLIED R [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 23238~ 1 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
62134-2 R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 194
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
) f R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
MEE FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG R 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
YR Taei 0 0 L i 000 - R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
37 18 AG U0 05 T 0894/ 000 T | -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
o AG o5 0 05 06ael- 000 5 0 -1l 27> 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
18 AWG 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 10.8 L A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
*WARNING R 1338683-4 |FEED PAWL 156
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H R PR IR 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T29
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - A 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 - [ 2119603-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T O P
1LRHHemswwua>wsmmeNswﬁrchgmum,wamMMWAm PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 141
/3\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 440404 2168083-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2305692-4 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T TS SPETERE SPRING COMPRESS ION >
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - L] 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
R 2-189124-2 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
R 693855-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 123
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |21
-6l 6] 6] s [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
R 2119533-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N - ] 2063687-3 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR sl
: - : : 170
N 1803097-1 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - - - - o
- - - - - - 5
N2 1633338-3  |BLADE, SLUG 3
JN 1T el 2-456407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OTHARZOT3 — e
CHZOEA?E?ANWMARZOW % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O1TMARZ2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i et ocsgn Side Frec
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 (2151875 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET !
~ T ~ 1\~
ZF a REF
43.90£0.05
RAM SET-UP
@ REF
CAM POST T TONS
N
FEED TRACK POSITION
@ GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
o’ DWE?OB HIGMANOWMARZOW\% > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BALLEY OIMAR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD OIMAR2013 [NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=2151815 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ . PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2151875-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151875-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151875-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -

INSUL - - | | 1803078-3 SPACER, PRECISION 259
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250

L] ,

408-35042 - : 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249

- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238

-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77

- |REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME. CONTACT -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

WIRE STRIP LENGTH nil INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :

o e e —— - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
~ ‘ ~ A -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TN e HonE - [ 1 ] 1] 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIEICATION - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

- - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L c030758-3 | TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
o134 -] 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
-] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
-] 986220-2 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
-] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
: -] 23238- | INSERT, COUPLING 101
WIRE @@ LEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 2844908 SCREW. LOCKING 99
14 AWG 1.884/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.5 - w 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 94
(ZiGWiWéWG l-gg*;g‘gi E-g;i*; 88;} ;-2 B 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
+/ - +/ -
- ‘ - - -] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
18 AWG 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 10.8 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SWARNING -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : } } f%gg;gj §§§’D§§@LHDW MEREE gg
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 8073 SCR_SKT RD CAP Wi X 60 e
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 43
ZLRHTRTOSWMJH>W&RMTMNS%H’WRC&MH%,LWRKNHMJMD PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L 16060272 |5CR, BHSC, RoMs (MS A 40) 4
fo -] 2305692-4 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i gaat SPRING, COMPRESS TON ¢/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-] 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s
ocuninT o aa000 -] 2-189124-2 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
-] 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
-] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-6 | 6 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] ] 2063687-3 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
- - - - - 10
- - - - - 9
N 1803097-1 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - - - !
- - - - S
- - - - 5
- - - - - 4
SN 1633338-3  |BLADE, SLUG 3
- - - - - ’
N1 2-456407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 0TMARZ2013 > ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK OIMAR2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TMARZ2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J - ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT /X ‘ 00779 6§EE:]2 151875 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

Ny

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

Bt Lt b L B ‘II>RE;
~ 34871%&005 /‘

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

IRETR NG ORGAN I ZaTion | DWN 0TMAR20T3 o
! BOB HIGMAN o TE Connectivity
e BAILEY O1MAR2OTS > ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE . [#PvD OTMAR20713 |name ‘
m M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : I
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:215W875
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



